Alternative
Investment
Fund

0

54000 0.30
Alternative
Investment
Fund

RAKESH LAROIA Public 0  45000 0.25 N.A.

SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT
LIMITED

Public
0

36000 0.20

Anand Goel

RAJENDRA PRASAD AGARWAL Public 0  36000 0.20 N.A.

VIJAY B SHAH HUF Public 0  35000 0.19 Vijay B Shah

SANDEEP SINGH Public 0  23000 0.13 N.A.

SMART HORIZON OPPORTUNITY
FUND

Alternative
Investment
Fund

0

23000 0.13
Alternative
Investment
Fund

RAIKA INVESTMENTS Public 0  22500 0.12 N.A.

HYPOTENUSE INVESTMENTS
Public

0

18000 0.10
Brijesh Thakkar,
Sumant Nathani,
Rohit Parakh

WOW INVESTMENTS
Public

0

18000 0.10
Amit Goyal,
Ashish Agrawal,
Brijesh Thakkar

25 | P a g e

The convertible warrants are proposed to be allotted to Promoter and Non-Promoter category. No change
in control or management of the Company is contemplated consequent to the proposed preferential issue
of warrants and resultant Equity Shares to be allotted. The pre and post issue holding of the proposed
allottees of Warrants are as under:

Name Category Pre-Preferential
Shareholding

Post-Preferential
Shareholding*

Ultimate
Beneficial
Owner No. % No. %

SUKESH CHANDRA NAITHANI Promoter 4701018 27.20 4751018 26.26 N.A.

PRAVEEN KAPOOR Promoter 4472013 25.88 4522013 24.99 N.A.

SARAD CHANDRA NAITHANI Promoter Group 1890 0.01 11890 0.06 N.A.

TUSHAR BHANUDAS BOROLE Non-Promoter 0 0 1000 0.01 N.A.

GEORGE ANIL DSILVA Non-Promoter 0 0 1000 0.01 N.A.

KAPIL DEV SHARMA Non-Promoter 21 0.00 1021 0.01 N.A.

*A maximum of 113,000 Equity Shares will be allotted pursuant to conversion of convertible Warrants,
considering conversion of all the Warrants on the last day of the 18 months tenure. Shareholding structure
is assuming full conversion of Warrants and full allotment of Equity Shares.

Note: The above Shareholding may undergo change if the existing warrants gets converted into equity
shares before the allotment and conversion of securities proposed to be issued under this resolution.

AARSON INVESTMENTS Public 0  12500 0.07 Sharad Goel

TEN EIGHTY INVESTMENTS
Public

0

12500 0.07

[…]

Except Shri Sukesh Chandra Naithani, Shri. Sarad Chandra Naithani, Shri. Praveen Kapoor, Shri.
Tushar Bhanudas Borole & Shri. George Anil Dsilva and their relatives, none of the Directors, Key
Managerial Personnel or their relatives thereof are in any way financially or otherwise concerned
or interested in the passing of this special resolution as set out at Item No. 2 and Item No. 3 of this
notice except to the extent of their shareholding in the company, if any.

The documents referred to in the notice/ explanatory statement will be available for inspection
by the Members of the Company as per applicable law.

Registered Office:
White House, 2nd Floor, 1/18-20,
Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi, 110055

By order of the Board,
For, Trident Techlabs Limited

 Sd/-

Date: December 4, 2024
Place: New Delhi

Praveen Kapoor
Managing Director

DIN: 00037328

30 | P a g e

Annexure-A
Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Sr. No. Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue Shareholding Post – Issue Shareholding
(Post exercise of Warrants
into Equity Shares)*

No. of Shares
held

% of share
holding

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding
1 Indian
a) Individual 11746476 67.97 11856476 65.53
b) Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Sub-Total (A)(1) 11746476 67.97 11856476 65.53
2 Foreign
a) Individual 0 0 0 0
b) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
 Sub- Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0
 Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding

(A)
11746476 67.97 11856476 65.53

B Non-Promoters Holding
1 Institutional Investors
a) Mutual Funds - 0.00 - 0.00
b) Alternate Investment Funds 121212 0.70  264212 1.46
c) Foreign Portfolio Investors / foreign body

corporate
28000 0.16 28000 0.15

d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 843000 4.88 843000 4.66
e) Insurance Companies 2000 0.01 2000 0.01
 Sub-Total (B)(1) 994212 5.75 1137212 6.29
2 Central Government/ State Government 0 0 0 0
 Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0
3 Non-Institutions
a) Individuals
i) Individual shareholders holding nominal

sharecapital upto Rs. 2 lakhs
2071311 11.99 2103311 11.62

ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal
sharecapital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

1433364 8.29 1746364 9.65

b) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0
c) Any other, specify
 Foreign National 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Hindu Undivided Family 234364 1.36 269364 1.49
 Non-Resident Indians 208500 1.21 208500 1.15
 Clearing Member 0 0 0 0.00
 Body Corporate 532106 3.08 712106 3.94
 Trusts 60606 0.35 60606 0.33
 Clearing Member 125 0.00 125 0.00
 Sub-Total (B)(3) 4540376 26.27 5100376 28.19
 Total Public Shareholding (B) 5534588 32.03 6237588 34.47
 Total (A)+(B) 17281064 100.00 18094064 100.00
C Shares held by custodians for ADR and GDR 0 0 0 0
 Total (A)+(B)+(C) 17281064 100.00 18094064 100.00
*Notes:
1. Post shareholding includes upto 1,13,000 warrants which are convertible to equity shares and upto 7,00,000 Equity
Shares.
2. The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of current warrants and consequent
allotment of the equity shares of the Company. There will be no change in control in the Company consequent to the
completion of the preferential issue to the Investors.
3. The above Shareholding may undergo change if the existing warrants gets converted into equity shares before the
allotment and conversion of securities proposed to be issued under this resolution.